## **RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING NORM FUJIMOTO UPON HIS 25 YEARS OF PUBLIC SERVICE**

WHEREAS, Norm has dedicated 25 years of service to the County of Santa Barbara, all of which have been with the Public Health Department's Environmental Health Services Division beginning as an Environmental Health Specialist trainee while finishing his career as a Senior Environmental Health Specialist; and

WHEREAS, Norm has worked in the Drinking Water program for the past 16 years and whose knowledge and expertise in this field have been recognized by the State Water Resources Control Board, the California Conference of Directors of Environmental Health and his peers; and

WHEREAS, Norm has continuously promoted public health through his many years of active membership in the California Environmental Health Association including serving as the President of the local chapter; and

WHEREAS, Norm has consistently demonstrated a team oriented, helpful, friendly attitude to both his co-workers and the community, ultimately receiving the Public Health Department's Most Valuable Employee award in January 2016.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDERED AND RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of Santa Barbara County does hereby acknowledge Norm Fujimoto for his career of quality service to the citizens of Santa Barbara County.

PASSED AND ADOPTED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara, State of California, this seventeenth day of May 2016 by a unanimous vote of all members present.